## **BUCHANAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS, BERRIEN COUNTY, MICHIGAN**

SEPTEMBER 5, 2023 SPECIAL MEETING BUCHANAN HIGH SCHOOL

**CALL TO ORDER PRESIDENT:** Dr. Burnett opened the meeting at 6:00pm

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** Dr. Burnett led the Pledge of Allegiance.

**ROLL CALL PRESENT:** K. Berry, J. Brackett, S. Carlin, R. Writer, and H. Burnett

ABSENT: C. Carlson, K. Laesch

OTHERS PRESENT: Superintendent Robinson, Michelle Munyon

ADOPTION OF AGENDA MOTION by R. Writer, SECONDED BY Member J. Brackett, the agenda for the

special board meeting of September 5, 2023 be adopted as written.

ROLL CALL VOTE: K. Berry, J. Brackett, S. Carlin, R. Writer, and H. Burnett

NAYS: None MOTION ADOPTED

**RECOGNITION OF VISITORS** Dr. Burnett & Mrs. Robinson welcomed all.

PUBLIC COMMENT None

CLOSED SESSION – STUDENT DISCIPLINE HEARING MOTION by **K. Berry**, SECONDED by **R. Writer**, the Buchanan Board of Education moves into closed session per section 8(B) of the Open Meetings Act to conduct a student discipline hearing for Student #4302706469. Time 6:04pm

ROLL CALL VOTE: K. Berry, J. Brackett, S. Carlin, R. Writer, and H. Burnett

NAYS: None MOTION ADOPTED

**RETURN TO OPEN SESSION** MOTION by **R. Writer**, SECONDED by **K. Berry**, the Buchanan Board of Education

resolves to return to open session. Time 6:13pm

ROLL CALL VOTE: K. Berry, J. Brackett, S. Carlin, R. Writer, and H. Burnett

NAYS: None MOTION ADOPTED

STUDENT REINSTATEMENT

#4302706469

MOTION by **H. Burnett**, SECONDED by **R. Writer**, the Buchanan Board of Education approves the recommendation to reinstate student #4302706469 effective immediately for the first semester of the 2023-2024 school year subject to the following condition: any serious disciplinary infraction after readmission may result

in permanent expulsion.

ROLL CALL VOTE: K. Berry, J. Brackett, S. Carlin, R. Writer, and H. Burnett

NAYS: None MOTION ADOPTED

QUESTIONS & COMMENTS FROM BOARD MEMBERS

Board members spoke

**NEXT BOARD MEETING** Monday, September 18, 2023 at 6:00pm

ADJOURNMENT 6:16 pm

Mrs. Kelly Laesch, Secretary, Board of Education (Minutes adopted at the 9/18/23 meeting)